QOM-PH
BOTTOM VIEW
4.90"
1.07"
1.36"
5  Knockouts of 1.07"
Hole for 3/4" fitting
4  Knockouts of 1.36"

Voltage(12/24VDC)
QOM-PH-80-120/24-SS
Ordering Example
ORDERING GUIDE
24VDC1x80W
24VDC2x80W
80W
160W
1 2 3 4
Housing
5
2. Primary Voltage 4. Housing
BK  Black Powder Coat Finish
      (Standard)
SS 316 Marine Grade
      Stainless Steel
3. Secondary Voltage
24
Non Pool & Spa model shown
FEATURES
● 18 gauge Welded Steel Enclosure: 9.22"W x 15.4"H x 4.90"D
● Door: 9.27"W x 14.5"H
● Knockouts: 9
● Built-in support bracket incorporated to secure housing for surface mounting
HOUSING
Low Voltage Lighting Systems
CSA Class 3425-15 and Class 3425-95
CSA Standard C22.2 No. 250.0-08 - Luminaires
ANSI/ UL Standard 2108 -  Low Voltage Lighting Systems
ANSI/ UL Standard 8750  - Light Emitting Diode (LED) Equipment for Use in Lighting Products
CSA Std C22.2 No 250.13-14  - Light Emitting Diode (LED) Equipment for Lighting Applications
LED Landscape Lighting Systems
CSA Class 3402-15 and Class 3402-95
CSA Standard C22.2 No. 250.7-07 - Extra-Low-Voltage Landscape Lighting Systems
ANSI/ UL Standard 1838 - Low Voltage Landscape Lighting Systems
ANSI/ UL Standard 8750  - Light Emitting Diode (LED) Equipment for Use in Lighting Products
CSA Std C22.2 No 250.13-14  - Light Emitting Diode (LED) Equipment for Lighting Applications
CLASSIFICATIONS
QOM-PH
SPECIFICATIONS
© 2018, Q-Tran Inc.  155 Hill St. Milford, CT 06460. All rights reserved - 203-367-8777  -  sales@q-tran.com  -  www.q-tran.com          2
Input
▪ Voltage ( RMS )
▪ Frequency ( Hz )
▪ Power Factor
Output
▪ Line Regulation ( % )
▪ Load Regulation ( % )
Environmental
▪ Storage Temperature ( °C )
▪ Operating Temperature ( °C )
▪ Relative Humidity ( % )
▪ MTBF ( Hours @ 25°C ( 77°F ), Full Load )
Protections
▪ Short Circuit Protection ( SCP ) : Hiccup-Mode, Auto-Recovery upon
       removal of short
▪ Over Voltage Protection ( OVP ) : 105% of Voltage (typ) Min
▪ Over Current Protection ( OCP )  : Hiccup-Mode
▪ Over Temperature Protection ( OTP ) : Shutdown with Auto-Recovery
Expected Lifetime
▪ Lifetime ( Hours )       65°C    50,000
        75°C    30,000
Compliance / Safety
▪ EMI / RFI   : CISPR-22 Class B
    : FCC part 15 Class B
    : EN55015, EMC